
Sayer-Webster Trophy 2023-24 
Most Big Game points (maximum 10 animals/fish per species) 

 As at: 28/07/23 

 Name Big Game pts 

 Sarah Thoroughgood 44 
 Owen Braaksma 20 
 Scott Pickering 20 
 Kadin Willis 20 
 Cooper Hansen 16 
 Wayne Crawford 15 
 John Hardy 15 
 Daniel Lloyd 15 
 Ricky Russ 15 
 Dean Albiston 10 
 Andre Alipate 10 
 Zeb Bone 10 
 Robert Love 10 
 Rory O'Brien 10 
 James Sullivan 10 
 

Gary Cryer Trophy 2023-24 

 For Most Deer 
 As at: 28/07/23 

 Number  
Name of Deer 

Sarah Thoroughgood 4 
Owen Braaksma 2 
Scott Pickering 2 
James Sullivan 2 
Grant Ashton 1 
Wayne Crawford 1 
Reuben Dodunski 1 
Cooper Hansen 1 
Fergus Linn 1 
Matt Willis 1 

 

 



Henwood Small Game Trophy 2023-24 
 Most small game points (maximum 50 pts per species) 

 As at: 28/07/23 

 Name Small Game pts 

 John Hardy 102 
 Jason Sime 81 
 Sarah Thoroughgood 64 
 Lachie Gray 59 
 Owen Braaksma 56 
 Charlie Huxtable 52 
 Libby Cooper 41 
 Wayne Crawford 22 
 Aiden Sime 17 
 Reuben Dodunski 16 
 Courtney Mathieson 15 
 Kelby Stewart 13 
 Jeanna Huxtable 10 
 Tristan Rowe 10 
 Colt D'Ath 8 
 Rory O'Brien 6 
 Noah White 6 
 Jeff Bevege 5 
 Rowan Brady 5 
 Gary Johnson 5 
 Daniel Lloyd 5 
 Kieran O'Brien 5 
 

Bruce Fletcher Fish Shield 2023-24 
 Most fish points (maximum 50 pts per species) 

 As at: 28/07/23 

 Name Fish pts 

 Bryce Weck 24 
 Logan Dodunski 11 
 Jamie Mcbey 11 
 Waynne Dodunski 10 
 Reuben Dodunski 9 
 Gary Keoghan 8 
 James Sullivan 4 
 Matthew Love 3 
 Charlie Huxtable 2 
 

 



 Steven Boyd Most Big Game Species Trophy 
 As at: 28/07/23 

 Name No. of Species Game Points 

 Sarah Thoroughgood 4 22 
 Cooper Hansen 3 16 
 Owen Braaksma 3 15 
 Scott Pickering 3 11 
 Ricky Russ 2 15 
 Wayne Crawford 2 10 
 
 

 Reuben Mills Small Game Variety Shield 
 As at: 28/07/23 

 Name No. of Species Game Points 

 Reuben Dodunski 6 16 
 John Hardy 5 23 
 Jason Sime 5 23 
 Sarah Thoroughgood 5 18 
 Charlie Huxtable 4 14 
 Owen Braaksma 3 11 
 Lachie Gray 3 11 
 Kelby Stewart 3 8 
 Colt D'Ath 3 8 
 Wayne Crawford 3 8 
 Jamie Mcbey 3 8 
 Aiden Sime 2 6 
 Rory O'Brien 2 6 
 Libby Cooper 2 6 
 Kieran O'Brien 2 3 
 Bryce Weck 2 3 
 James Sullivan 2 3 
 Logan Dodunski 2 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 Carp Busters Competition 

 As At: 28/07/23 

 (see 'How the Awards Work' for details) 

 Name Total Points 

 Kelby Stewart 47 
 Dave Gousmett 32 
 Waynne Dodunski 28 
 Bryce Weck 26 
 Daniel Burton 23 
 Matthew Love 22 
 James Sullivan 22 
 Logan Dodunski 19 
 Robert Love 17 
 Jamie Mcbey 17 
 Philip Bullivant 13 
 Christian Schmidt 10 
 Paul Wilson 10 
 


